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%“& .

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Btair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 15, 1996

Mr. Peter Patel

President

Majik Touch Cleaners

3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road
Valrico, Florida 33594

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571080
Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in Novéember of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400 .

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Rl -

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ Jjw

cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Lems  syvesrmesrs , oae.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

AT K TOUCH (CEAPELS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD PES RS S0

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 33,2 L /749 P, AreCREST D,

5 7 ca

Responsible Official

City: VALRco County: H 1l SBORO u & /_/le Code: 3355y

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

PETERL  LaTEl PRES ) De

—

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: /2 /27 //< TO wcH ’
Street Address: 33/a. LITHIA PINECREST 2D

City: - County: Zip Code:
Y VALR €0 ty/-//cbséd/e&ue’ﬂ P

3355y

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (§13) 452/ - 2323 Fax: (§/3) 463 -375%

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

FRATIN T ULNER

10. Facility Contact Address:

33/R  LITHIA PINECREST ARD,
Street Address:

City: jy 04 /2 /€O County: 1/, ¢ < BORO«GH Zip Code: 3 35'?6/

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: i o
Telephone: (F/3)bsY -2323 Fax: ( §/3) L53- 3756

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(O wiref_condenser | / |/s-rep 88l j5—ren 8] X [20-FeB5 |20 -Fep-s

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(5) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 784.50] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L1
L1

Existing small area source | | New small area source

Existing large area source [ X ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ‘
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt Y |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

~EE DR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| & ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification for’)n.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

k«L X g- 30-/99¢

ignatu . Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : '




RECEIVED

APR 3 1 1997
THE CHAMBLESS CORPORATION,,,,  x: wonitorme

e=SOoUrces

620 N.W. 16t Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32602
352-336-8282

Fax 352-336-2276

jfﬂgffwﬁo

April 28, 1997

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

MS 5510

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

Re:  General Air Permit #0571049
General Air Permit #0571050

To Whom It May Concern:

The two Cachet Cleaners operated by The Chambless Corporation under the
above referenced general air permits were sold to Rema Investments in January of 1997.
The contact person at Rema Investments is Peter Patel and his business address is 3312
Lithia Pinecrest Road, Valrico, FL. Please adjust your records to reflect this change of
ownership. |

Sincerely,
The Chambless Corporation

/

ﬁichard D. Rentz, Vi@%




‘TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL =g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN:__/ %00 TIME OUT:__/47/§" ARS ID#:_0S<7 /050
TYPE OF FACILITY: PERC D}é Clecy er
FACILITY NAME: ﬁ% ik Touchd  Clegaes DATE:_ $/2./¢7
FACILITY LOCATION: 22/3.  Lit s —Phecrest  Clocs o

Velosco  F1___2759%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ Pefe~ -Peter (Pretiv ) Fete/ PHONENUMBER: (¥/3) E8y-232.7

El Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: Uﬂf?" i (RQ’IZ‘?C‘ ) po[;),.,'f Sen f:l.’/)en- fO{)) P3N <’Cj‘ur‘:-¢¢p §ﬁ>~1 C;,'c 4;—f
Clezmes (207 Blova ,,’;-/dé-/e, )’ bt no  recand) Cama ot machise . R.o will 4’#"*7/ 7"

"/‘D ’/ﬂ'c/n‘ J)ou». 7’;41' /";’76/‘&40-'*4{, 4mue re~ ‘/"4/! 'ﬁ¢/’é /'/‘A C‘an)/)p/7/.'1/w a;/.f?f /t"}j-.',',»e.myqﬁ
for iy miwebile. siace ;oA f"/i‘:/-'/’*«.? @  Hr focslSs,

The Annual Compliance Certiﬁdation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESEI N0|:|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: l  sea
7 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Toner O Motfo,
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: _{/e>.. D MYl PHONE NUMBER: (¥/3) 222~ 5570

Page [/ of /. Revised 10/96
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ars#: CY71090 M/W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /l'éfd,' e Towik  Clocywy ~ DATE: S/ /%7
FACILITY LOCATION: 22/2 LKL - Pl e cres T
' Valrlco

Dithoe  Fr 7359«

7

Annual Reporting Period: 1o /7 1996 TO 5/ 19 £7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facnhty has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, 2YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

" Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve complianbe:

Method used to deinonstmtc compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ PR AT! V PA-T‘EZ, : Mﬂ B -] 497
Name (Please Print) C——-—>*'<l Signature : Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmreme¥s. Et Qt the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ;
JUN 19 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
" & Mobile Saiircac

Page | of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuar N COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| - RE-INSPECTION |_|

VACRICS | FL 33574
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FETER. PATEC-

TMEIN:___ 7 =4 TIME OUT:___/[=4 € ARSI S 7iESO
TYPE OFFACILITY:  PERE. DAy ccearsrh_
FACILITY NAME: MAST K TeUucH CLEAVERS T
FACILITY LOCATION: 3212 L/Tl7tA — prac<kesT Ko T
|
|

PHONE NUMBER. ( $/7) (53 -375¢

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaiuated during this inspection, the facijity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Ruie 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance reguirements evaiuated during this inspection, Lhé following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

ves( | wol] w //i_

The Annual Compiiancs Certificarion form bas besnt properiy cerified and submitted w the inspector.

s 4 ;7
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yenil
‘ (Approximate)
e I Iy
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: R eCr  ZH
(Please Print)

¢ $13)272-553¢

. S ‘
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ﬁ«-\/—/c—'f/’% ti~_——  PHONE NUMBER:
Pagt_/_of_L ' Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS &C‘

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % @ (3
: ® %
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DIS S\%RY/ P L
Q. 'Z .
RE-INSPECTION Q 6 ‘@ % <«
2% & 0.
-/, q 240 Qo
amrs#: 571080  pare:S/ /78 tmem: 9° TIME OUT: T’ 40
FACILITY NAME: AT I K Tavcp CLEANELS
FACILITY LOCATION: 3314 HTHIA ~ PINECKEST RO
VALRICO | Fe 33594
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [ETEAN PATE L prONE: ( $i2)457~-37 S6 |
CONTACT NAME:- Al . PHONE: AlLur

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

b~ |

lof3 . Revised 8/11/97

(check appropriate box) {
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A /A a |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ’ Q }
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION !
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . Q No notification form i
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area sourcc a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gai/vr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) !
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source j
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dryv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer ondy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr i
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1.300 gal/yr !
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ‘IiiY aN QCan not determine |'
i
If no. please check the appropriate classification: _ ;
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above '
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a generai permit :
A i
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cicaning |
facility was G{Q gallons. ’




—

[rPART ITT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respohsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprnate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethviene in tghtly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON g]N/A
2, Examining the containers for leakage? ay onN @N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ?]Y aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? (EJY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber A
beds according to the manufacturer’s specificatons? . ‘ay anN ?N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complere A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
instailed prior to September 22, 1993

/I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

e e — L

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? &y ON

2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor ventung system? ﬁY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ,
condenser upon opening the door? 9y QN ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated !
condenser on a weekliy/bi-weekly basis? ¢Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aN QN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooidown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? E,UY aN

205 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
& oN

on drv-to-dry, reciaimer. and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? 3y aN
Is the temperature differential equai to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adso

L

ON/A

3o0f3 Revised 8/11/97

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? aQy aN ana
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ay aN anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbop-adsSorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diarfieters downsiream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct djaffieters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other intet? aQy ON QN/A
5. Equipped transfe}a@‘:::n’ers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual
ccym : Qy ON aN/A
6. Routéd airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A
";ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? gﬂ’ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthiv averages of perc consumption? ﬁ\’ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ) ay aN @nva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 2N ,@N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicabie direct reading instruments) Qy anN GN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aN ?JN/.A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? Ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? @Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? EﬁY aN aN/a
8. Maintained compiiance plan, if applicable? lG']‘Y N aN/a




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ?fY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ®y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, » ‘ _
couplings. and valves c ?]Y' ON anN/A Muck cookers @Y ON Onva
Door gaskets and seating gy ON ON/A Stills iy aN aNna
Filter gaskets and seating ¢Y aN anN/a Exhaust dampers ;ﬁY aN anN/a
Pumps gy ON ONA Diverter valves gy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ?lY ON ON/A Carridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

Water separators - FY ON QON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) E
Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets) &
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' ®
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Haiogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? aQy aN

rocEt zid s/il/9%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspecton

4 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road CITY: Valrico
PHONE: (813) 653-3756

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Valrico FLA | ZIP: 33594

INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 11, 1998 9:40 11:40 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571080

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Peter Patel

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

This facility has the same 3 machines noted in the last inspection.

The perc usage within the last 12 months for machines unit 1 (Renzacci Serena Sun 530), unit 2
(Renzacci Polaris Sun Super 500) and unit 3 (Realstar Fresca RS-640) was 219.4, 231.8 and 167.6
gallons respectively or 618.8 gallons total. The unit | & 2 are considered as “old machines” and
the unit 3 as a “new machine”. Therefore, the facility is classified as “New large area source”
correctly. .

The facility is well organized and the machines are well maintained. '

The leak log and the temperature log are kept separately for each unit and performed consistently
on a weekly basis. The perc log and the purchase receipts were also kept in a good shape.

There aré two owners manuals kept on site. One is for unit 1 & 2 and the other one for unit 3.
Both manuals include startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

DATE: May 5, 1998

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu




Mcy’i&Toucﬁ Cleaners

RECEIVED

February 9, 1999

General Permits Section - Monitoring
Bureau of Air Monitoring & MobileSources, MS 5510 Bureau of _A"S Srces
Department of Environmental Protection & Mobile S0

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Sirs:
It has come to our attention that the DEP does not have in its records the information on the

additional dry cleaning unit which we purchased in the fall' of 1998. Accordingly, the following
information is submitted for the purpose of updating the'j__)epgrtplent's files.

Company:

Responsible Offi cia T e
Tel. No.: -~ (813) 653-3756
Facility Contact:: -Smith, Operatiotis Manager

Tel/Fax Nos.: - above S

Site Name: Main Offices and Plant

Location: +"3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road

County: - Hillsborough County

City/State/Zip Code:  Valrico, Florida 33594

HW Generator ID#: . FLD-984246801

Unit Description™  White Renzacci - Patriot System 480.S - Serial #14866
48 Ib. Dry Max Load Capacity

If you have any questions or require any further information, please give us a call.

Sincerely,

..... R Sy
afel

resident

CERTIAED MAIL ~ LU

3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road, Valrico, Florida 33594 + Phone: (813) 654-2323 + Fax: (813) 653-3756
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/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [N RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN, | 72470 TIME OUT: 4= 320 ARSID# G //o80

TYPE OF FACILITY: _ [PERC DR) ULTANEAR

FACILITY NAME: MASIK  Teva ciearveh S " pate: 2/5/99

FACILITY LOCATION: 3312 UTH A [FIVECREST [l

VALRICO P 33594

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_[PETGTL.  pATEL PHONE NUMBER: (&/3)654 -2323

X

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thls inspection, the following compliance
discrepanciecs were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
RECEIVE
R 1O 1999
£ AC Monitoring
Bure® Mobile SOUTE
COMMENTS:

[NSTALLEY AN ADDITIONA ONIT ( THE A +h ONE )

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESD NOD /‘/A\

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeard
{(Approximate)
>~
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: osci ZH-J
| (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: KJW% b PHONE NUMBER:

_’ of |. Revised 10/96



'PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY /{f
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 5’7(6/X'(7 DATE: Z/C/?7 TIME IN: /3”317 TIME OUT: /4:30 |
MASV € TOoUvCH Coetnven S

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION: 53! 2 LITHA [PINECREST LOAD
VAL <O i 33599
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FETCI. PATEL pHONE: (S13)654-2323
CONTACT NAME: ShME PHONE: SAME

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
| (check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N/ A 0

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ) — |

0 No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/

after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small area source o’
. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr

transfer only, x <200 galihr

both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galivr
both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct faciliprClassification

If no, pl

a

3. Existing large area source g 4

. New large area source .
Ty-to~-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galir

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay N OCan not determine

Check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
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|PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
'(check appropriate boxes)

Y ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
ay 4aN

. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

AL‘J!\Jb—'

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbor adsorbe
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON ON/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / | |
In Part II-A: ' '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are pequired. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete’A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been ¢hecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). : ‘

A. Has the responsible official of all
(check appropriate boxes)

ew sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the /Appropriate vent comrols?. gy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machipés with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A §

(%)

. Equipped the condenserAwith a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? gy ON ON/A d

4. Mezasured and recotded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
cendenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? oy anN

W

. Repaired or/Adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A §

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /
on dry-lto-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weexiy basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturs at the candenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ©7 Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratior in the exhaust steam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine iz venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsoroer? Qy ON OnN/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 10% ppm? aQy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber sxhaus( {ar measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstr=amyof zav bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upsiream from ghy bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?  / ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers, zshers) with individual :
condenser coils? ' ay ON anNa
/
/
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if us/cd} at all times? ay ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc ptirchased? ay anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpzon? ay OaN
3. Maintained leak detectign inspection and rcpzir reporis for the fallowing:
a. documentatton of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? o, ay ON an/a
b. documepfation of parts ordered to repair leak znd leak repaired w/in 2 days
installed w/in 5 days of reczipt? ay
4. Maintained galibration data? (for apslicable dire=: reading ir=cumeris; ay
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on p2rc concsntrations’? ay
6. Maintayned startup/shutdown/malfunction plzan? ay
7. Maiptained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
€ Maintained compliance pian, if applicable? ay

3of 3
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ik

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckiv) leak datection and repair
inspection? ’ ay
Has the facility maintained a leak log':7 ay
Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offici

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay aN OnN/A Muck cookers Ay ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Sdlls ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A Exhaust dgripers Oy AN ON/A
Pumps Ay ON OnNA Diveprer valves ay aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ON/A idge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators ay aN awa

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exter:
Physical detection (dirflow felt through gaskéts) d
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentatieh (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector '
If using direct-reading’instrumentation, is the equipment: - ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

only)? Ay ON
c. ted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklv basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? dy AaN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniv)?

2/6/57

Le el Z

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature
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Date of Inspeztion

i Year

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road CITY: Valrico
C . PHONE: (813) 655-3756
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Valrico FLA | ZIP: 33594
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 5, 1999 13:00 14:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571080

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Peter Patel

An employee of the Majik Touch Cleaners, Ms. Hope, called me a couple days ago requesting
four more Compliance Calendars (we’ve already mailed out one to them). I learned that a new’
machine was installed in addition to the three units they’ve already had.

Today, I stopped by this facility to drop off the calendars in the mean time to gather information
for the additional unit and make sure that the machine was installed properly.

The 4th unit is a used one when it was purchased. The initial manufacturing date for that machine
probably was in 1995. The machine model # is RENZACCI 480S with the SN 14866.

The unit is installed in a appropriate way with a close-loop venting system and with a pan
underneath .

Also, I told the plant manager to advice FDEP for this change and start the record keeping for the
4th ynit as well.

The models for those fouf units are listed as follows:

Unit 1 - Renzacci Serena Sun 530,

Unit 2 - Renzacci Polaris Sun Super 500
Unit 3 - Realstar Fresca RS-640

Unit 4 ( new add) - Renzacci 480S.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu ‘ DATE: Febs, 1999




v

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [_]
TMEN,____ /8 A7 TIMEOUT: ____//."30 A7 _aRsID#__57/0 50
TYPE OF FACILITY:_Pe,C Weof ¢ leanse,
FACILITY NAME:__ A4 1 K Yeec Cleaniers DATE: 7-/-95
FACILITY LOCATION: 3212 (s 701t Pinecres T 12ead

Yedlrco, ¥ 33594
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;_Peder~ Paut e | PHONE NUMBER: (§13) ¢54-2323

K‘ Based on the results of the compliance requuements evaluated dunng this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F. A C).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESIZ/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ e -
(Approximate) ,
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | Mo ha mmftbp Me26r
' (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: A /\,“O\/ja/)/l PHONE NUMBER: (‘él 'S) 272-55 30

Page lof{ . ' Revised 10/96



M O\\ﬂ,vmv\g (,\

ARSID# o5 7/050

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENE
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICA "’o N FOWL 08 1999

FACILITY NAME: Mcq\()\\< Toucih Cleamar ERG oPAFE: 7-/-79
=D, - AT
FACILITY LOCATION: 33,2 Z: /i Pive CresT AIR MANAGEM= T
valrieo , %I 33594
Annual Reporting Period: 5/711) 199% 1O 7/{ 19 91

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬂYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PRATIN ?mé e - W 7 -1-99 -

Name (Please Print) —="  Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible afficial to use this form.

Page _[_ of__[_.




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

&l COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: 57 /080

pATE: 7-1-99

[0.Am  TIME OUT: || 306m

TIME IN:

FACILITY NAME: MATHY K Toucla

a/eaﬁ)cfﬁ

FACILITY LOCATION: _33)2 L'/ﬁl o PinelresT k@q J

Tewps , ¥

335@4

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

PQ"»G/ (POAt\

pHONE: (£13) _655L 23 23

——

CONTACT NAME:

. I

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /\J / A_ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit , m]

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr .
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source a -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a2

aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number Yy 5
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was HQ \ gallons.
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|PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ’ |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqulpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A belo“)

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). : :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E{DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? % UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [2/

_condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated 2/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ON
5. Repaired or adjusted thec equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the /

condenser exceeded 45°F? ' aN ON/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after //

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exh’%usl temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

‘Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Equipped transfershachines (dr}ers reclalmers and washers) with individual

6.

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dr'ycr machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less
Assured that the sampling port on the edrbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 dugtliameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downs am;rom no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ||

5
<

. Maintained rolling monthly avcrages of perc consumptxon?

~
S,

N » e

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection mspecbon and 1 fepair rcpons for the followmg
a.- documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : ay ON L%]N/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instzuments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? '
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and Ere/pair
' ' Y

inspection? aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? B{ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves ZfY ON ONA - Muck cookers l{Y7 ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating IZ{Y aN ON/A Stills 94 ON ON/A
Fiiter gaskets and seating %( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers @‘{ ON ON/A
Pumps %f ON ON/A Diverter valves ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers xz(y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings E{ ON ON/A

Water separators ON ON/A

4. Which.method of dctectioh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

B MA8S

BEBE &

~ If using direct-reading instrumcntation, is thc cquipment:

]
=

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

O
<

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

O
<

. d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in-use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

O
<

MOV\a-mma(J .NOZar’) J-1-9 y

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

[\I\L\\)Oﬂwf ' 1 L{earg

Inspector‘sLS/iénamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners 7 PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road CITY: Valrico
PHONE: (813)653-3756
MAILING ADDRESS: Same ' CITY: Valrico FLA | ZIP: 33594
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
July 1, 1999 10:00 AM 11:30 AM Annual 'In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571080

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Peter Patel

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

1.

'u\.pwl\)

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized for each machine
separately. ' ‘

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machines were very clean and well maintained.

The Perc loaded directly with a hookup connections. No container of perc was at the site.

The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 1401 gallons and it was verified.

The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be

disposed in accordance with regulations.
There are four (4) owner’s manuals kept on site one is for unit 1&2 and the 3&4 for machine 3
and 4 respectively, all manuals include startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.
The models for those four (4) units are as follows:
Unit 1 - Renzacci Serena Sun 530
Unit 2 - Renzacci Polaris Sun Super 500
Unit 3 - Realstar FreSCA RS- 640
Unit 4 - Renzacci 4805

INSPECTED BY: ' DATE:
Mohammad Nozari . - July 1, 1999




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION lzl/

AIRSID#: 57/050 DATE. " - T
O6 -2+ ~4

FACILITY NAME: MA S\ Touch Clepinjer

TIMEIN: 7.'/A»? TIME OoUT: /0 .'A*

FACILITY LOCATION: 3312 . Hih PiyneCres T  Rancl

Valeico ., El 3359¢

| RESPONSIBLE OFFI_CIAL:. Peler  Palel PHONE: (£13) 654-232 3

CONTACT NAME: Sapze ' PHONE: “

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup \\j ' I @ _ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notification form .
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al . '
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification E}{ aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number _ €5  above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was {gj QZ gallons. '
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|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay OnNAN/A

1
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ay [N ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Oy ON
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? gy ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ONA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /. | |

In Part II-A:

I classiﬁcétion 1 has been checked, no controls are requiréd. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). : :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

Ir classiﬁcatidn 4 has been checked /the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of
[ (check appropriate boxes)

new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with tie appropriate vent controls?v ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry mackines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condender with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opéning the door? . gy ON ON/A

4. Measured and fecorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser o a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

i
&
o
<
=

. or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condefiser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON QON/A

6. Cgnducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempecrature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sarripling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measyring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bepd, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, g6ntraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washeg§) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al/'times?

ay

ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON
ON

0N

aN
ON

ON

UN

ON/A
UN/A

ON/A

UN/A

OnaA

aN/a

ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

o
&

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

~
J.

N oY A

Maintained receipts for perc purc

. Maintained rolling monthly ayérages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection #ispection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation/of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust Oy ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Divérter valves - 0Oy ON ONA

Solvent tanks and containers ay OGN ON/A Cartridge filter housings OY 0ON ON/A

Water separators Oy ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exferior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' Q
Use of direct-reading instrumeptation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) O
Halogen leak detector Q
ing'instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

: ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? _ ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
&ko\f\c\mf\-\(,\x VO 2¢ é -4 '-S‘S
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Mo
Inspeétm"s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION

AIRS ID#: _57/056 DATE._ - - . ™ TIME IN: __7.'4#7 _ TIME OUT: _/0 .' A1
O -24 -4 )
FACILITY NAME: MAT\K_ Touch Clepip/er 3 7
FACILITY LOCATION: 3312 & 7hia PiveCres T |2Ad6i (\
= 9 °
® )
Valrico . El 33594 2 S
. | 3% V=
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Dele, Pale | PHONE: %033 85U -£32 3
‘ | £z B
CONTACT NAME: Sewme PHONE: _©£ 2 ~ @ "
S 7
Ia -,
)
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup \\j ] Q a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . : a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ~ I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source (| 2. New small area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification [IY{ anN {OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropnate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number ey above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ZQQZ gallons. ' :
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uPART II1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

RS B S R

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON OnN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / | |
In Part II-A:

H classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requigéd. Proceed to Part V.

Hf classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). . : .

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked,the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of sl new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with tie appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry macHines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN anNa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opéning the door?” ay ON ONA
4,

gy OGN

3.

condeniser exceeded 45°F? ay aN anN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? A ay ON

I —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay AN ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ¥y ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling pori on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measyring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bepd, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, g6ntraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washep§) with individual
condenser coils? : ay aN anNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al/'times? Qy ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purciased? ay aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly ayérages of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection jfispection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation/of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
b. documentagon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
~ and party/installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Ay ON ON/A
4. Maintained caMbration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON aN/A
5. Maintaine/exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN aNA
6. Maintaided staxtup/shﬁtdomﬂmalfunction plan? ay ON
7. Mainfained deviation reports? Ay ON ON/A
Problem corrected? ay ON ON/A
8/ Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ON/A

Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak dctection and repair

inspection? : ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Iog‘.; ay N’
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust ddmpers Qy ON ON/A
Pumps ay ON ON/A Diyvérter valves ay aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators Ay ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible icial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector " a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

[+4]

. Capabl¢ of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
ID/FID only)? Qy ON

- Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

NO\\Q«MA—\OLX WO 2¢, b -1 -9
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspection
Mo 4 g —
Inspectof’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY /@'
RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME: MAS € TevcH Ccoetren.S

AIRS ID#: 57"930 DATE: 2/6/77 ™MEIN: /3°9Y  TIME OUT: [4:3p

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 53/ 2 U THA [PINECREST /45;;%?
VALRIeO | Fr 335949 (O

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FETCR. PATEL PHOI%.%%,{ g X%) é‘fﬂ -2323

-
' by & Ty %2
CONTACT NAME: ShmeE . PHONES = 63"’
‘ S
e —— I 6;
|PART I: NOTIFICATION > |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup /U / A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART It: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed o after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4,
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

large area source ]
-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct faciligyClassification ay N OCan not determine

If no, pl theck the appropriate classification:

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchaséd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1of5 ' ‘ Revised 8/11/97




| PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS » |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

‘(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? -

AW oo

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbe
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / ‘ |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has becn checked, no controls are yequired. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine Ahould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ‘ '

If classification 3 has been checked, the maghine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completg’ A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked,
(complete A and B below).

¢ machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all
(check appropriate boxes)

ew sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the Appropriate vent controls? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machipés with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON an/a

) ith a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN anN/a

4. Measured and recprded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay OaN

5. Repaired orAdjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Oy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wee

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, '
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/aA

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON OnNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaugf for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstreanyof any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from ghy bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc pfirchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthl¥ averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detectign inspection and repair reports for the following;:

b. documemfation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
installed-w/in 5 days of receipt?

fhed startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N n e
=

ined deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? _ ' ay

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay AN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves - ay ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy OGN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating aQy ON ON/A Stills Qy ON AN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay G0N ON/A Exhaust daripers Ay aN ON/A
Pumps Qy OGN ON/A Divept€r valves Qy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators 0Oy ON aNnA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offigial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exteriér surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentatigh (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading’instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a rangé of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Mispected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

e e Zl— 2/$/9%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W"%"‘ | Yearn
‘Inspector’s Signature ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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T TLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL P~ “MIT

i

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOk., -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION [ _|
TMEIN. |36 TIME OUT: 4-=30 ARSID#,__ 577980

TYPE OFFACILITY: [PCHRC DRY ULEANEF_ |

FACILITY NAME: MAS K Tovcl cCieareld s paTE: 2/ 5/ 95

FACILITY LOCATION: 3312 LITHIA PIVECREST [l
VALRICO  F~L 33594
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_[PETE1L. PATEL PHONE NUMBER: (§73)654 -2%2 3

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dun'ng this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
[NETAGCEL AN ALODITIONA JINMNIT ( THE 4‘/4‘ &NE)

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES|_|  No[_] /‘//\

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yearld
(Approximate)
v/ /
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e ZMHJ
' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: K/‘Q S/(Amv\/ PHONE NUMBER:

Page _' of |. Revised 10/96




INSPECTION REPORT FORM ‘
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road CITY: Valrico
PHONE: (813) 653-3756
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Valrico FLA | ZIP: 33594
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 5, 1999 13:00 14:30 non-CDS In Compliance -

NEDS NUMBER: 571080

SOIjRCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Peter Patel

An employee of the Majik Touch Cleaners, Ms. Hope, called me a couple days ago requesting
four more Compliance Calendars (we’ve already mailed out one to them). 1 learned that a new
machine was installed in addition to the three units they’ve already had.

Today, I stopped by this facility to drop off the calendars in the mean time to gather information
for the additional unit and make sure that the machine was installed properly. _

The 4th unit is a used one when it was purchased. The initial manufacturing date for that machine
probably was in 1995. The machine model # is RENZACCI 480S with the SN 14866.

The unit is installed in a appropriate way with a close-loop venting system and with a pan
underneath .

Also, I told the plant manager to advice FDEP for this change and start the record keeping for the
4th unit as well.

The models for those four units are listed as follows:

Unit 1 - Renzacci Serena Sun 530,

Unit 2 - Renzacci Polaris Sun Super 500
Unit 3 - Realstar Fresca RS-640

Unit 4 ( new add) - Renzacci 480S.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: FebS$, 1999




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANnvAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION. [_]
TIMEIN;__ g} 30 P TIME OUT: ' 30 PP1  AmSD¥:_057/06
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pere Nry cleaner§ ~ .

FACILITY NAME: /Mo TiR Touett ¢lecvers DATE: é-20-00
FACILITY LOCATION: 3312 2, Ase PinegresT Rpad '

vvgirico , F! 335‘%(/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Peter Pate | PHONE NUMBER: (§13) 32— 2323

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: )

COMPLIANCE REQUIRED&ENT/PROBIEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
<
e ., O
% 7 (f;
% o, A~ 2
Ty T, =
© = o
vz G &
[ o) o2
<
T %
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES% NOE___]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: : \ Y
(A%pmximatc) ‘
NO Zery

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Mo ham mad

: (Please Print) (813) 272-5530

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: A . NO 30»» _ PHONE NUMBER: {% 5
N




AIRS [D#: 0571 0§ 0

Revised 10/10/96

D(,Q,@/ 'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: magrk_Touck & (eaner

FACILITY LOCATION: 3312 £ thiq PinveCresT f‘g\ 4. )
| S 1o 25 oW

Valrico ,  F) 33554

Eq‘LJ CH q“—’
Annual Reporting Period: ___Sw\y | 19544 TOm ;msncs.w%Tzo 2060

Based on each term or condmon of the Title \4 general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES Qwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from _ to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable ingquiry, that the statements
‘made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene sokvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. ) .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Il} 7iv PR7E O}M & -~207 00

Name (Please Print) —Signature = - Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
‘discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ' ‘

Pagc\af_/.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

/! TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY o
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: 0571080 DATE: B-16600 TmMEIN: 2'20P TmME oUT: &.381M

FACILITY NAME: /e /¢ Toweh C/ecners”

FACILITY LOCATION: 3312 LiThie PiwecCresT lzaa/

Valseo, 2| 5355¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Pefe, Pede | PHONE: (£17) §5¢ ~ 2327
CONTACT NAME: i i PHONE: i

|PARTI: NOTIFICATION - | I |
(check appropriate box) _ .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o _ a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION e - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it.is: 0O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al : '
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source- a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ... : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 galAyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source D 4. New large area source | . ‘
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr - transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 5. This is a correct facility classification Wy ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number ﬁ. ﬂ . above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the prccedmg 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was | 343 gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



HPART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to drsposal"

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Ay ON an/a

RY ON ON/A
®yYy ON

R®Y ON ONA

Qy ON AN/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

W

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refngerated c0ndenscr

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belov.) Carbon adsorber must have been -

installed prwr to September 22, 1993

% If classification 4 has been checkcd the machine should be equipped thh a refngerated condenser

(complete A and B below)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controisfl :

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperagure of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weeh|yHasis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropn'ate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

By ON

@y ON ONA

AY ON ONA
AY ON
o o &l
o o
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on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4, Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? '

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

. Qy ON (Zé/A

& o

Oy ON BNK
Oy ON &N/a

Oy ON i/.ZA
Oy ON @N/A
oy ON @4&

/

s

E/Y ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pefc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ,
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and:epair reports. for.the following: . . :

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

e T < AW S T )

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/m 2 days

oA o
Y ON

Jy ON ON/A

(Zé ON ON/A
ay ON
ay aN/A

=< ON
av ax sz&
ay ON @N/A-

Qy ON &zﬁA

— — m—
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | ' My ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , ay AN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A " Muck cookers Xy QN C]N/A
Door gasket_ls_and séating WY ON ONA Stlls XYy ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating RY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers MY ON ON/A
Pumps ®Y ON ON/A bivcrtcr valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ~ ®Y ON ON/A . Cartridge filter housings WY ON ON/A
Water separators ) WY ON ON/A

4, Which method of dete;tiofl is used by the responsible official?

" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) = :
“Odor (noticeablle perc odor) _ ®
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0
Halogen leak detector ' ) o
If using direct-réading instrumentation, is the equipment: | - WN/A .

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated 'égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use.

(PID/FID only)? ' ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy ON -

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? - ) ay OGN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN

MWMMMKJ NO 2671 & - 20 -ov
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M. NO, Reod O\ R
Insptctor’s Si gnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Majik Touch Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3312 Lithia Pinecrest Road CITY: Valrico
PHONE: (813)653-3756
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Valrico FLA | ZIP: 33594
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 20, 2000 + 2:30 PM 4:30 9M Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571080

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Peter Patel

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following: .

1. The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.
2. The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.
3. The vicinity around the dry cleaning machines were very clean and well maintained.
4. The Perc loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
5. The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 1343 gallons and it was verified.
6. The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.
7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
‘disposed in accordance with regulations. '
8. There are four (4) owner’s manuals kept on site one is for unit 1&2 and the 3&4 for machine 3
and 4 respectively, all manuals include startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.
9. The models for those four (4) units are as follows:
Unit 1 - Renzacci Serena Sun 530
Unit 2 - Renzacci Polaris Sun Super 500
Unit 3 - Realstar FreSCA RS- 640
Unit 4 - Renzacci 4805
INSPECTED BY: ' DATE:

Mohammad Nozari June20, 2000




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

ENDER:

0] éddpye 10 doy 4810 suy e kp|63 |

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| 1 aISo wish to receive the

following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 057
REMA INVESTMENTS |N NC 1080

PETER PATEL +
‘3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594

4a. Article Number

T ab. Service Type

O Registered

O Express Mail

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

K Certified

O Insured

7. Date of Deh\gjy /7

5. Received By Print Name)

P

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

By e e . e

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

o+

rostage

. . P 2L5 302 149

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0571080

REMA INVESTMENTS INC
PETER PATEL

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

! pS Form 3800, April 1995

ﬁ
]
)
]
!
\

Postmark or Date

2/ /4777

o e\ A P P P e et ]




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING 2 6 D 8 9 1 W

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

ZCEIVED
E‘*i‘;\!LX!L ROOW

.. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 19 97

Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

REMA INVESTMENTS INC
PETER PATEL

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594

o N
AIRS ID# 0571080 '\




S \

SENDER: .

o~ -
§ s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
2 IPﬁrr:jt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
- card to you. : @
$  =Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. [J Addressee’s Address -%
@  permit.
o =Wiite "Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. OJ Restricted Delivery & (
£ ®The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
s delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ]
] . - (15
%‘. AIRS ID 0571080 z > 55 lo [ 6/ 57 g
; =
€  REMA INVESTMENTS INC 4b. Service Type _
& —RETER PATEL O Registered 2 Certified |
] 3}1112‘ RLIIchIA PINECREST RD O Express Mail Insured & t
l & FL 33594 ' O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 3
e . 7. Date of Delivery §
| - 2-19 9§ g
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested €
w . and fee is paid) B
=
. 5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) [
)
’[ ; X Ly "élﬂﬂ/dﬁ ‘
|

PS Form 3817, Décember 1994~ 102s05.97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 kl2 951

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS 1D 0571080
REMA INVESTMENTS INC
PETER PATEL
3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN\G/ 0311 8 o
Pletsse inzlude your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| Fﬁ £ (!7 EIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso.0- R0
FEB 20 98
Do E&'l_' Remove Label

PETER PATEL

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
‘ . VALRICO FL 33594

N

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

| AIRS ID 0571080 N

“ REMA INVESTMENTS INC |
] Fund: 20-2-035001
1
|

Obj.: 002273
6 + . 'EHIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0354764
R E @a%ir{l’cm&@ yEu@IRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label |
C 23148
BEC 23 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources o i
Do NOT Remove Label ‘?3, ‘ Zrcf; !
— =
AIRS ID # 0571080 @ ?’4
MAIJIK TOUCH CLEANERS
PETER PATEL

Org.: 375501061006 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 00227
VALRICO FL 33594 . i ! 3

FOR GOVERNMENT USE @BLY &5
3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
i T |




Compilete iter. .1, 2, an.

item 4 if Restricted Deliv', sired.

|( ® Print your name and add, , un the reverse
so that we can return the’ card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

o
10
_ iplete

_APLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
o

A, ezeived by (Please Print Clearly) | B~ Dal
’

pe Chery (¢

C. Signature
O Agent

J 1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS 1D # 0571080001AG
PRATIV PATEL ‘

MAJIK TOUCH CLEANERS

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594

4

7}
X M%—\ [ Addressee

D. Is deliverﬁxddress different from item 17 [ Yes
[ No ‘

If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Sepice Type
ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

< 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2 270 b 3.2/F

( PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1783

US Postal Service

10 AIRS ID

. Z 210 bkk3 2119

Receipt for Certified Mail

-No Insurance Coverage Provided.

e amismmnnl

#0571(
PRATIV PATEL 108000146
MAIJIK TOUCH CLEANERS
3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594
Postage
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
‘Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

—_—

1402295

can be found below on your'mailing label.

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0571080
MAJIK TOUCH CLEANERS
- PRATIV PATEL

3312 LITHIA PINECREST RD
VALRICO FL 33594

FOR GOVERNMENT USE-ONLY
Org.: 37550101000=EO: <;4C1€.‘ji
-Fund: 20-2-035001  -.= .
Obj.: 002273




